UPCOMING LIVE PERFORMANCES
JANUARY 2024 - MAY 2024

UPCOMING LIVE PERFORMANCES:

Close-Act Theatre - gigantic stilt-walking, promenading puppets (NL)
Jan - May, 2024, Close-Act Theatre’s tour dates in Europe

Machine de Cirque - spectacular contemporary circus with live music (CAN)

Jan 31 - Feb 24, 2024, Grand-Mess’, Quebec, Canada, Mixed rep

March - April, Machine de Cirque tour dates in Europe

Wed, April 3, Université de Sherbrooke Cultural Centre, Sherbrooke, Canada, Robot infidele
Tues, April 9, Maison de arts Desjardins, Drummondville, Canada, Robot infidele

Fri, April 12, Orleans Francophonie Involvement Movement, Ottowa, Canada, Robot infidele
Sat, April 13, Théatre Alfonse-Desjardins, The Assumption, Canada, Robot infidéle

Sat, April 20, Salle Alphonse-Desjardins, Riveére-du-loup, Canada, Robot infidéle

Sun & Mon, April 28 & 29, Théatre Desjardins, LaSalle, Canada, Robot infidele

Manual Cinema - cinematic shadow puppetry with live music

Th - Sun, Jan 25 - 28, 2024, Chicago International Puppetry Festival, IL, Leonardo! A Wonderful
Show About a Terrible Monster

Wed - Fri, Feb 14 - 16, Krannert Center, Urbana, IL, Leonardo! A Wonderful Show About a
Terrible Monster

Fri & Sat, Feb 23 & 24, Performing Arts Houston, Houston, TX, Leonardo! A Wonderful Show
About a Terrible Monster

Th, Feb 29, Northrop University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN, Ada/Ava with live organ
Wed, April 3, Seattle Theater Group, Seattle, WA, Frankenstein

Sat, May 4, The Lincoln Center, Fort Collins, CO, Leonardo! A Wonderful Show About a
Terrible Monster

Sankofa Danzafro - Afro-Colombian contemporary dance/music (COL)

Sat, Jan 13, 2024, Annual Elsie Management Showcase, NY City Center Studio 5, New York
City, NY, Behind the South: Dances for Manuel

Tues, Feb 13, Hector-Charland Theater, Quebec, CA, Behind the South: Dances for Manuel,
North American premiere

Th, Feb 15, Grand Théatre de Québec, Quebec, CA, Behind the South: Dances for Manuel
Wed - Sat, Feb 21 - 24, Théatre Maisonneuve, Montreal, CA, Behind the South: Dances for
Manuel, Montreal premiere

Tues - Sun, Feb 27 - March 3, The Joyce Theater, New York City, New York, Behind the South:
Dances for Manuel, US & NY premiere

Fri, March 8, Teatre Municipal, Girona, Italy, The City of Others

Sat, March 9, Metropolitana Danza, Barcelona, Spain, The City of Others

Tues - Sat, March 12 -16, Maison de la Danse, Lyon, France, The City of Others

Wed - Fri, March 20 - 29, Theatre de la Ville, Paris, France, The City of Others

Tues, April 2, Chateua-Rouge, Annemasse, France, The City of Others

Fri & Sat, April 5 & 6, Le Pavillion noir, Aix-en-Provence, France, The City of Others
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Sat, April 13, Auditorio de Tenerife, Tenerife, Spain, The City of Others
Sun, April 14, Auditorio de Tenerife, Tenerife, Spain, Accommodating Lie

Monica Bill Barnes and Company - bringing dance where it doesn’t belong

Sat, Feb 3, 2024, University at Albany, Albany, NY, The Running Show

Sat, April 6, Without Walls Festival, San Diego, CA, The Running Show

Mon & Tues, March 25 & 26, Hopkins Center for the Arts, Hanover, NH, Many Happy Returns

Compagnia Baccala - international clowning sensation

Th - Wed, Jan 1 - 7, 2024, Xmast Circus, Heilbron, Germany, Oh Oh

Wed -Sun, Jan 10 -14, Chamadleon Theater, Berlin, Germany, Pss Pss

Th - Sun, Feb 1 - 4, Festival International du Cirque de Massy, Massy, France
Sat, Feb 17, Biihne Aurau, Aarau, Switzerland, Oh Oh

Fri - Th, Feb 23 - 29, Feuerwerk der Turnkunst, Liineburg Germany

Fri - Sun, March 1 - 10, Feuerwerk der Turnkunst, Lilneburg, Germany

Th, April 4, Le Castel, Chateaubernard, France, Pss Pss

Polyglot Theatre - interactive children’s theater (AUS)

Fri, Jan 12, 2024, APAP Up Next Pitch, New York City, NY, Pram People

Fri - Sun, Jan 12 - 14, MPavillion, Queen Victoria Gardens, Melbourne, FLOAT

Th - Sun, March 14 - 17, Segerstrom Center for the Arts, Costa Mesa, CA, Paper Planet &
BEES

Th - Sun, March 21 - 24, Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, Arizona, Paper Planet

eVenti Verticali - acrobatic duo of aerial actors in projected animations (ITA)
Fri, Jan 12, 2024, APAP Up Next Pitch, New York City, NY, SPHERE

Elsie Management Dance Showcases, City Center, NYC

Sat, Jan 13, 2024: 9am - NOON, NY City Center, Studio 5, companies showcasing include:
Ragamala Dance Company; Minty Fresh Circus; a canary torsi|Yanira Castro & Sankofa
Danzafro

Minty Fresh Circus - all-Black US-based, contemporary circus

Sat, Jan 13, 2024, Annual Elsie Management Showcase, NY City Center Studio 5, New York
City, NY

Sun, Jan 14, 1:30 - 2:30 pm, Work-in-Progress Pitch at APAP, The Hilton, NYC

a canary torsi|Yanira Castro - site-adaptable contemporary dance
Sat, Jan 13, 2024, Annual Elsie Management Showcase, NY City Center Studio 5, New York
City, NY, I came here to weep

Ragamala Dance Company - Bharatanatyam Indian dance

Sat, Jan 13, 2024, Annual Elsie Management Showcase, NY City Center Studio 5, New York
City, NY, Ananta, The Eternal & Children of Dharma

Fri & Sat, Jan 19 & 20, Celebrity Series of Boston, Boston, MA, Let The Crows Come

Th, Feb 8, M Kohler Arts Center, Sheboygan, W1, Invisible Cities

Th, March 21, Pittsburgh Cultural Trust, Pittsburgh, PA, Sacred Earth
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Sat & Sun, May 4 & 5, The Cowles Center, Minneapolis, MN, Avimukta: Where the Seeker
Meets the Sacred

Fri & Sat, May 24 & 25, Korzo Festival, The Hague, The Netherlands, Fires of Varanasi,
European premiere

LaTasha Barnes’ The Jazz Continuum - Black performers embodying Jazz dance with live
music

Fri & Sat, Jan 19 & 20, 2024, University Musical Society, Ann Arbor, M1, The Jazz Continuum
Th - Sat, March 7 - 9, The Dance Center of Columbia College Chicago, Chicago, IL, The Jazz
Continuum

Hamid Rahmanian’s Song of the North - large-scale shadow puppetry & projected
animation

Fri & Th, Jan 19 & 20, 2024, Chicago International Puppetry Festival, Chicago, IL, Song of the
North

Fri & Sat, Jan 26 & 27, George Mason, Fairfax, VA, Song of the North

Tues, Jan 30, Weis Center, Bucknell University, Lewisburg, PA, Song of the North

Fri, Feb 2, Modlin Center, Richmond, VA, Song of the North

Sat, Feb 17, Pittsburgh Cultural Trust, Pittsburgh, PA, Song of the North

Fri & Sat, April 19 & 20, Oz Arts Nashville, Nashville, TN, Song of the North

Lost Dog Dance’s Juliet & Romeo - Ben Duke, AD, award-winning dance theater (UK)
Th & Fri, Jan 25 & 26, 2024, Duke Arts, Durham, NC, Juliet & Romeo, US premiere

Th - Sat, Feb 1 - 3, Stanford Live, Stanford University, Stanford, CA, Juliet & Romeo, CA
premiere

SWAY’s Bloom! - acrobatic performances performed atop 15-foot sway poles (US-based
company)
Fri - Sun, May 17 - 19, 2024, Wildflower Festival, Richardson, TX, Bloom!
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